
January - December 2000 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 



January 



1 
DATE CAPTION 
1/4/00 PETT-CRATA 

David Swyler 
1/5/00 801 Exterior 
1/7/00 Santa @ BNL 

1/12/00 Library Mary White 

1/12/00 Small Biz Ribbon 
Cutting DOE 

1/12/00 ATF BNL 
Li-Hua Yu 

1/12/00 ATF Large Group 
1/12/00 NSLS Control Room 

REQUESTOR DEPARTMENT PHOTOGRAPHER 
Seubert PA stout 

1/12/00 NSLS Control Room 

1/12/00 NSLS All Hands 
Group 

NSLS All Hands 

NUMBER 
CN1-4-0 0 

1/11/00 Magnet Coils 

1/12/00 Ribbon Cutting Ability 
Impaired (4) 

1/12/00 Fire House 

PE 
PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 
NSLS 

NSLS 

NSLS 

NSLS 

CAD 

PA 

PA 

PA 
Semester Students 

Horton CN1-5-00 
Herbert CN1-6-00 thru 

CN1-14-00 
Stoutenburgh CN1-15-00 

Stoutenburgh CNl-16-00 

Stoutenburgh CN1-17-00 

Stoutenburgh CN1-18-00 
Stout enburgh CN1-19-00 

Stout enburgh CN1-20-00 

Stoutenburgth CN1-21-00 

Stout enburgh CN1-22-00 

Horton CN1-23-00 thru 

Stoutenburgh CN1-25-00 thru 

Stoutenburgh CN1-44-00 thru 

CN1-24-00 

CN1-43-00 

CN1-74-00 
Rubino CN1-75-00 

1/24/00 Award 

Richard Hunter 

McGrath 
Mike Mayers 

1/21/00 YK-2000 
1/31/00 NSLS Management 

1/31/00 Fred Ligon “Spider” 
1/31/00 Mike Hart 

Stony Brook Stoutenburgh CN1-76-00 thru 

DO Horton CN1-96-00 thru 
RHIC Phenix CN1-95-00 

CN1-98-00 

1/31/00 Snow Stuff 

DO 
NSLS 

PE 
NSLS 

PA 

PA 1/21/00 Phenix Roll-In 
1 

Stoutenburgh CN1-99-00 
Stout enburgh CN1-100-00 

Stout enburgh CN1-101-00 
Stoutenburgh CN1-102-00 

Stoutenburgh CN1-103-00 thru 

Herbert CN1-106-00 thru 
CN1-105-00 

CN1-109-00 

NEGATIVE RECORD 

DYJiw 
Seubert 

Seubert 

Seubert 

Seubert 

Seubert 
Linda 
Feirebend 
Linda 
Feirebend 
Mary Anne 
Corwin 
Outside Big 
Group 
Mary Anne 
Corwin Inside 
Group 
Wonderer 

Greenberg 

Belford 

Flack 

Marcia 
Linda 
Peirebend 
Joyce Wund 
Linda 
Feirabend 
Liz Subert 

Liz/Ozaki 
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GRAPHER 
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February 



Awards Brookhaven 

Science & Technology 

BGRR 701 

Spotlight Engineering 

BNL Gospellchoir 

Shadow 

NSLS VioA,VioB, 
v12IR ' 

865 Hot Cell 
Gamma Pool 

2/4/00 Seubert PA stout CN2-1-00 thru 
CN2-4-00 

Seubert PA stout CN2-5-00 
Newson DO Horton CN2-6-00 thru 

CN2-8-00 
Seubert PA Stout enburgh CN2-9-00 

Carr NSLS Horton CN2-10-00 thru 
CN2-17-00 

Sullivan PE Horton CN2-18-00 
Bowerman DAT Horton CN2-19-00 thru 

2/7/00 
2/3/00 

Art Show 

Marburner 

2/4/00 

K. Mcnulty PA 

Liz Seubert PA 

211 1/00 
2/9/00 

NYC Haibor Keith 
Jones 
Joel Sussman 
865 Hot Cell 
X-18A 
Golf Pro Health Pest 
Tennis Health Pest 
College People DOE 

R€lIC Signing 

Detector 

211 7/00 

Liz Seubert PA 

Liz Seubert PA 
Sullivan PE 
Liz Seubert PA 
Liz Suebert PA 
Liz Seubert PA 
Renee Hack PA 

TimHallman RHIC 

Peteryamin DO 

2/22/00 
2/22/00 

All Hands 

2/22/00 
2/18/00 

Liz Seubert PA 

2/25/00 
2/29/00 

2/29/00 

2/29/00 

Stoutenburgh 

Stoutenburgh 
Stoutenburgth 

Stoutenburgh 
Horton 
Stoutenburgh 
Stoutenburgh 
Stout enburgh 
Stoutenburgh 

Stoutenburgh 

Stout enburgh 

Stoutenburgh 

CN2-26-00 
CN2-27-00 thru 
CN2-28-00 
CN2-29-Ofy 
CN2-30-00 thru 
CN2-33-00 
CN2-34-00 
CN2-35-00 
CN2-36-00 
CN2-37-00 
CN2-38-00 
CN2-39-00 thru 

CN2-41-00 thru 

CN2-44-00 thru 

CN2-50-00 thru 

CN2-40-00 

CN2-43-00 

CN2-49-00 

CN2-52-00 
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NUMBER DATE PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 
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DATE I CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

NUMBER 



March 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

DATE 
3/1/00 

CAPTION REQUESTOR 
BGRR Newson 

2/8/00 

3/5/00 

DEPARTMENT 
DO 

3/5/00 

PHOTOGRAPHER N[TMBER 
Horton CN3-1-00 thru 

3/8/00 

Herbert 

Stoutenburgh 

Stoutenburgh 

stout 

stout 

stout 

Herbert 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

stout 

stout 
stout 

3/8/00 

CN3-7-00 
CN3-8-00 thru 
CN3-10-00 

CN3-11-00 thru 
CN3-64-00 

CN3-65-00 thru 

CN3-153-00 thru 
CN3-152-00 

CN3-158-00(158A) 
CN3-159-00 

CN3-160-00 thru 

CN3-162-00 thru 

CN3-164-00 thru 

CN3-182-00 thru 

CN3-185-00 thru 

CN3-187-00 thru 

CN3-161-00 

CN3-163-00 

CN3-181-00 

CN3-184-00 

CN3-186-00 

CN3-188-00 
CN3-189-00 
CN3- 190-00 

3/8/00 

HallmanJMarburger 
w/Chinese & Russian 
Visitors 
Peconic River 
Meetings 

Lifting BGRR Pile 

Detector Physics 
*part job shot last month 
BNL Lecture John 
Miller 
Bridge Contest 

EMU Loose On Site 3/13/00 

Cora 

William 
Medeiros 

William 
Medeiros 
Peter Yamin 

Liz Seubert 

Eloise Gmur 

Liz Seubert 
0 

865 Hot Cell 

I I 

3/11/00 I Fire Glass Pit I Levesque 

Sullivan 1 3/9/00 

3/9/00 

3/17/00 

3/20/00 
3/20/00 

3/20/00 

3/20/00 

3/20/00 

3/17/00 

3/23/00 
3/23/00 
3/23/00 

Q/27/00 

Gamma Pool Bowerman 

General Habigner I.D. Seubert 
Badge 
BNL Council SeubertJHughes 
ADV Tel Fire Mon telonemigg 
Protection ensmeen 
B-Wiz Diane 

Diversity Apprentice Seubert 
Program 
Mei Bal Seubert - 

Cruetz Award Party Murtagh 

Goldharber Award Greenberg 
B-Wiz Women Greenberg 
Environmental Seubert 
Report Cover Post 
Contest 
Robots At Selden Seubert 
Camms Suffolk 

Greenberg 

Greenberg 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PEW 

PA 
PA 
PA 

PA 

stout CN3-191-00 

stout CN3-192-00 

stout CN3-193-00 

stout CN3-194-00 thru 
CN3-230-00 

stout CN3-231-00 
stout CN3-232-00 
stout CN3-233-00 thru 

CN3-267-00 

stout CN3-268-00 thru 
CN3-346-00 

PO 

Env. Restor. 

Env. Restor. 

DO 

PA 

PA 

PA 

Fire 

PE 

DAT 

PA 

PA 
PA . 



/23/00 PET 

3/23/00 Sub-station 
3/27/00 Bafland Clearing 

3/28/00 Raptor Gun Featuring 

3/29/00 Furniture Donation 
Gabby 

I I 

McEvadd y PE Horton CN3-347-00 thru 
CN3-348-00 

Wessen PE Horton . CN3-349:dO 
Raphael PE Horton CN3-350-00 thru 

Greenberg PA stout CN3-353-00 thru 

Genzer PA Rubino CN3-357-00 thru 

CN3-352700 

CN3-356-00 

CN3-389-00 
I I I I 

~~~ ~ 
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DATE NUMBER REQUESTER DEPT CAPTION PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

31 
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GRAPHER 
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April 



DATE 
3/30/00 

4/5/00 

4/12/00 

4/13/00 

4/14/00 

4/17/00 

4/13/00 

3/28/00 

4/25/00 

4/29/00 

NEGATIVE RECORD 

CAPTION REQUESTOR DEPARTMENT 
Secretary Richardson Genzer PA 
Visit 
Warehouse Area Raphael PE 

801 & 1101 Raphael PE 

BNL Lecturer Seubert P A  
Benjamin Burr 
Tells Hansen ESH&H 

PET McEvaddy PE 

ANOD Spinivasan-Roe INST 

Workshop on Long Bari NE 
Islands Energy 
Challenges 
ISM Pre-Verification Williams 
Meeting 
Enviromental Week Bet Plores ER 

Zimmerman 

I I 

PHOTOGRAPHER NUMBER 
Rubion CN4-1-00 thru 

CN4-129-00 
Horton CN4-130-00 thru 

CN4-131-00 

Horton CN4-132-00 trhur 
CN4-133-00 

Stoutenburgh CN4-134-00 

Horton CN4-135-00 thru 

Horton CN4-137-00 thru 

Horton CN4-139-00 thru 

stout CN4-143-00 thru 

Cn4-136-00 

CN4-138-00 

CN4-142-00 

CN4-201-00 

Herbert CN4-202-00 thru 

stout CN4-205-00 thru 
CN4-204-00 

CN4-559-00 



CAPTION DATE REQUESTER PHOTO- NTJMBER 
GRAPHER 

DEPT 

3 

c 





NEGATIVE RECORD 
1 
DATE 
4/25/00 

4/28/00 

4/28/00 

4/28/00 

5/2/00 

5/2/00 

CAPTION REQUESTOR 
PET Mcevaddy 

NSLSJATF Wang 

Certificate of 
Accreditation @ 
Medical 
Mini Semester Group 
Berkner 
Japans Minister of 
Science 
Ice Storm 2000 

Koebel 

Renee Flack 

Ozaki 

Winners 

I I 

5/16/00 I John Larese I Hatton 

)i/16/00 Mag. Lev. Contest E.Gmur 

5/16/00 English Class Seubert 
5/17/00 2000 Science Fair Eloise Gmur 

*5/22/00 P&GA Machines Laurie 

5/22/00 Land LaFone 
Scraping 

5/22/00 Renee’s Students Flack 

5/27/00 
5/25/00 

513 010 0 
5/30/00 
513 010 0 

NRC Fire Protection Roland 
Sanitary Modification FIett 

Tour Group Liz Suebert 
Site Report Group Barbara Cox 
Science Advisory Mariyln 
Program Pandorf 

. .  

*note 
Do not exists 
326 - 365 (numbering 
error) 



- 

PHOTO- CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT NUMBER DATE 
GRAPHER 

f l  
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June 



N EGATIVE RECORD 

NUMBER 
CN6-1-00 thru 

CN6-151-00 thru 

CN6-208-00 thru 

CN6-216-00- thru 

CN6-223-00 thru 

CN6-227-00 thru 

CN6-378-00 thru 

CN6-150-00 

CN6-207-00 

CN6-215-00 

CN6-222-00 

CN6-226-00 

CN6-377-00 

CN6-438-00 
CN6-439-00 

CN6-440-00 thru 
CN6-567-00 
CN6-568-00 
CN6-569-00 
CN6-570-00 
CN6-571-00 thru 

CN6-575-00 thru 

CN6-584-00 thru 

CN6-574-00 

CN6-583-00 

CN6-585-00 
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DATE CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT NUMBER PHOTO- 

GRAPHER 

J 
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c 
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July 



DATE 
6/28/00 
7/10/00 

7/6/00 

6/27/00 

7/11/00 

.-. 
N EGATIVE RECORD 

CAPTION 
Detector Sample 
RED Award Toshi 
IFumi Sugama 
DOE: Gerald Boyd 
Visits/BGRR/NSLS 
Entire Lab Party 

Eric Johnson in Front 
of Wiggler Magnet 

REQUESTOR 
Liaw 
Diane 
Greenberg 
Clodius 

Kouchinsky 

Eric Johnson 

NUMBER 
CN7-1-00 
CN7-2-00 

DEARTMENT PHOTOGRAPHER 
PHY Horton 
PA stout 

Reactor Rubino 

DO stout 

NSLS stout 

CN7-3-00 thru 

CN7-143-00 thru 
CN7-142-00 

CN7-153-00 

CN7- 154-00 



I 
I 

~ 

CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT DATE NUMBER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

/*md k 

3 scs 

76 
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August 

\ 



N EGATIVE RECORD 

7/28/00 Runners Group Serbert 
8/7/00 1007B Raphael 

8/7/00 1005F Rap hael 

8/7//00 RHICIAGS USERS White De Pace 

8/10/00 GYM & Pool SACK 

8/11/00 Richardson Schumers Seubert 
Graphite Reactor 
Cleanup 

8/14/00 RAD Badge Study Seubert 
8/16/00 Blood Drive Seubert 
8/17/00 John Marburger Marburger 

8/17/00 Peter Bond Bond 

8/17/00 Vera Morthy Seubert 
)8/18/00 Hazardous Prevention Seubert 

8/18/00 Russian Visitors at  Anderson 

8/00 Employees Eye Glasses Seubert 

8/00 Phoenix Dan Koezler Seubert 

Awards 

“H” Building 

Bob Stoner 

8/00 Central Shops Seubert 

Rector 

Becker 

DEARTlPENT 
NSLS 

PA 
PE 

PE 

NSLS 

DO 

PA 

PA 
PA 
DO 

DO 

PA 
PA 

DAT 

PA 

PA 

PA 

ER 

PHOTOGRAPHER NUMBER 
Horton CN8-1-00 & 

CN8-2-00 
stout CN8-3-00 
Horton CN8-4-00 

Horton CN8-5-00 

Herbert CN8-6-00 thru 

Horton CN8-95-00 thru 

CN8-94-00 

CN8-105-00 
Rubino CN8-106-00 thru 

CN8-167-00 

stout CNS-168-00 
stout CN8-169-00 
stout CN8-170-00 thru 

stout CN8-207-00 thru 
CN8-206-00 

CN8-269-00 
stout CN8-270-00 
Rubino CN8-271-00 

Rubino CN8-272-00 

stout CN8-273-00 

stout CN8-274-00 thru 
CN8-275-00 

stout CN8-276-00 thru 
CN8-278-00 

I 

Rubino I CN8-279-00 thru 
CN8-475-00 + stout CN8-476-00 
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DATE CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

- - - - .  I 

NUMBER 



September 



N EGATIVE RECORD 
I 
DATE CAPTION REQUESTOR DEARTMENT PHOTOGRAPHER NUMBER 
9/5/00 Minority H.S. R.Flack DO Herbert 

9/8/00 JoAnna Flowler w/Cats Seubert PA Herbert 
9/8/00 Buzz Rundlett 10,OOOtn Seubert PA Herbert CN9-3-00 thru 

CN9-1-00 
Apprentice Program 

CN9-2-00 

Student CN9-4-00 

9/7/00 Sanitary Modification Flett PE Horton CN9-5-00 thru 
CN9-9-00 

9/11/00 Fiddler & Mike Creutz Seubert PA stout CN9-10-00 

9/13/00 Volley Ball Winners Seubert PA Rubino CN9-11-00 thru 

9/15/00 New Road RHIC Raphael PE Horton CN9-23-00 thru 

9/14/00 Sanitary Modification Flett PE Horton CN9-25-00 thru 

CN9-22-00 

CN9-24-00 

CN9-28-00 
9/18/00 1012 Raphael PE Horton CN9-29-00 
9/25/00 Softball Champions Seubert PA stout CN9-30-00 thru 

7/22/00 RHIC New Road Raphael PE Horton CN9-35-00 thru 
CN9-34-00 

CN9-37-00 



DATE CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT NUMBER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

d 

S 
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DEPT CAPTION REQUESTER NUMBER DATE PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

Pe- g& 

: : 



October 



N EGATIVE RECORD 

PHOTOGRAPHER 
stout 

stout 

stout 

DATE 
10/2/00 

NUMBER 
CN10-1-00 thru 

CN10-5-00 thru 

CN10-8-00 thru 

CN10-4-00 

CN10-7-00 

CN10-10-00 

10/25/00 

Dietz 

10/2/00 

DAS stout CN10-11-00 thru 
CN10-13-00 

CAPTION 
Marburger’s All 
Hands Meeting 
Training Program - 
459 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

stout 

, stout 
Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

stout 

stout 
stout 

stout 
stout 

. MS Check Award 

CN10-14-00 thru 

CN10-19-00 thru 

CN10-21-00 thru 

CN10-24-00 thru 

CN10-28-00 thru 

CN10-30-00 thru 

CN10-32-00 thru 

CN10-34-00 thru 

CNlO-18-00 

CN10-20-00 

CN10-23-00 

CN10-27-00 

CN10-29-00 

CN10-3 1-00 

CN10-33-00 

CN10-44-00 
CN10-45-00 
CN10-46-00 thru 

CN10-48-00 thru 

CN10-51-00 thru 

CN10-54-00 thru 

CN10-56-00 thru 

CN10-59-00 thru 

CN10-47-00 

CN10-50-00 

CN10-53-00 

CN10-55-00 

CN10-58-00 

CN10-68-00 
CN10-69-00 
CN10-70-00 thru 
CN10-71-00 
CN10-72-00 
CN10-73-00 thru 
CN10-135-00 

9/20/00 Weather Blimp 1 

10/4/00 

10/2/00 

CP-3 8301610 

9/27/00 

10/17/00 

9/27/00 

HFBR 

PHENIX 

RHIC RING ROAD 

750 Cooling Towers 

10/21/00 

10/4/00 
t 

9/22/00 

Santiary Modification 
70 1 
1005 

980DW2 

Drinking Water 
I 

10/10/00 I Tom Butcher 
10/9/00 

10/10/00 

1011 1/00 

1011 o/oo 

1011 1/00 

RHIC New Road 

701 Sanitary 
Modification 
750 Tank 

Power Substation 

750 Cooling Tower 

10/18/00 
10/18/00 

1011 8/00 
10/23/00 
1 

Pine Barrens 2000 
HFBR Pool Group 

William Rooney 
Health Fest BNL 
Water Walkathon 

Seubert 

Pandoff 

Seubert ---I=- 
Aronson 

Raphael 

Flett 

Giuffre 

Fleet 

Rahael 

Raphael 

Belford 

Greenberg 
Raphael 

Flett 

Flett 

Giuffre 

Flett 

Lein 

Naidu 
stout 

Greenberg 
Belford 

I PHY 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PA 

PA 
PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

HFBR 

PA 
HFBR 

PA 
PA 



10/18/00 908 DW-1 Raphael PE Horton 
1 
10/18/00 907 DW-2 Raphael PE Horton 

10/27/00 Dance Belford PA stout 

10/27/00 I S 0  14001 Registration Seubert PA stout 
10/30/00 Bill Studier Group Seubert PA stout 
10/30/00 Speed Trap Seubert PA stout 

)10/26/00 Fry Burger & Russians Seubert PA stout 
10/27/00 Victor Emery Seubert PA stout 

10/27/00 Copy Service Hanson ISD stout 
10/10/00 901 Raphael PE Horton 

~ 

1 I I I 

I I I I 

1 
I I I I 

CN10-136-00 thru 

CN10-138-00 thru 
CN10-137-00 

CN10-139-00 
CN10-140-00 

~ 

CN10-141-00 thru 

CN10-143-00 thru 
CN10-142-00 

CN10-148-00 
CN10-149-00 

- 

CN10-150-00 

CN10-151-00 
CN10-152-00 thru 

CN10-154-00 thru 
CN10-153-00 

CN10-157-00 
CN10-158-00 
CN10-159-00 thru 
CN10-162-00 
CN10-163-00 
CN10-164-00 
CN10-165-00 
CN10-166-00 
CN10-167-00 thru 
CN10-168-00 
CN10-169-00 
CN10-170-00 thru 
CN10-171-00 



NUMBER DATE REQUESTER DEPT CAPTION PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 
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GRAPHER 
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November 



1 NEGATIVE RECORD 
1 

11/10/00 Phenix Hall 
11/22//00 Marcello Vasuques Seubert 

11/23/00 Mountain Bike S eub er t 
11/23/00 Mountain Bike Seubert 
11/27/00 Frank Vetrterman Johnson 

11/27/00 Sons To Work Seubert 

11/27/00 Student Art Award Seubert 

Mars 

Awards 

11/28/00 Wally Mangel Seubert 
11/28/00 PET 906 Construction McEvaddy 

11/29/00 PET 906 Construction McEvaddy 

RHIC Stoutenburgh CN11-160-00 
PA Stout enburgh CN11-161-00 

PA Herbert CN11-162-00 
PA Herbert CN11-163-00 
Audit Stout enburgh CN11-164-00 thru 

PA Stoutenburgh CNll-223-00 thru 
CNl1-222-00 

CNll-225-00 
PA Stoutenburgh CNll-226-00 
PA Stout enburgh CNll-227-00 
PE Horton CNll-228-00 thru 

CNll-234-00 
PE Horton CNll-235-00 



DATE CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT NUMBER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 
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GRAPHER 
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December 



N EGATIVE RECORD 

DATE 
12/4/00 

12/5/00 

12/5/00 

12/5/00 

11/28/00 

11/30/00 

12/28/00 

12/5/00 

1211 1/00 

1211 1/00 

1211 1/00 
1211 1/00 

1211 110 0 

12/12/00 

12/20/00 

12/13/00 

1211 9/00 

12/19/00 
12/28/00 

1211 910 0 
12/29/00 

NOTE: M 

CAPTION REQUESTOR DEARTMENT P H O T O G W E E R  NUMBER 
Toy’s For Tots SeubertIGreen PA Stout enburgh CN12-1-00 thru 

“Haven House Stuff A John PA Stoutenburgh CN12-3-00 thru 
Donation berg CN12-2-00 

BOSS” CN12-4-00 
Tenya Group Seubert PA stout CN12-5-00 

Raymond Mayo Wund H R  stout CN12-6-00 

914 Booster BAJ? Feldman PE Horton CN12-7-00 thru 

CPA AGS CN12-9-00 thru 
CN12-8-00 

CN12-168-00 
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DATE CAPTION DEPT REQUESTER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 
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